South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 23, 2024, 07:11:34 pm

Session 103 - (1979-1980)

H*2514 (Rat #0639, Act #0514 of 1980) General Bill, By P. Gelegotis and D.F. McInnis

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-3660, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to required helmets for operators or
passengers of two-wheeled motorized vehicles and Section 56-5-3670, relating to required goggles or face shields for
operators or passengers of two-wheeled motorized vehicles, so as to only require such helmets and goggles for operators or
passengers under twenty-one years of age.

02/20/79
02/20/79
04/16/80
05/14/80
05/22/80
05/22/80
06/04/80
06/04/80
06/05/80
06/16/80
06/16/80
06/16/80
06/16/80
06/16/80
06/27/80

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced and read first time HJ-645

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-645

Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-2090
Special order, set for IMMED. FOLLOW. 2ND READ. OF S-784 (UNDER H-3951) HJ-2851
Read second time HJ-3008

Roll call YEAS 75 NAYS 20 HJ-3008

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3577

Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-84

Read second time SJ-76

Read third time and enrolled SJ-41

Ratified R 639 HJ-3828

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/16/80

Act No. 514

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



