## South Carolina Legislature

May 23, 2024, 07:11:34 pm

## Session 103 - (1979-1980)

## H\*2514 (Rat #0639, Act #0514 of 1980) General Bill, By P. Gelegotis and D.F. McInnis

A Bill to amend Section 56-5-3660, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to required helmets for operators or passengers of two-wheeled motorized vehicles and Section 56-5-3670, relating to required goggles or face shields for operators or passengers of two-wheeled motorized vehicles, so as to only require such helmets and goggles for operators or passengers under twenty-one years of age.

02/20/79	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-645
02/20/79	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-645
04/16/80	House	Committee report: Majority favorable, minority unfavorable Judiciary HJ-2090
05/14/80	House	Special order, set for IMMED. FOLLOW. 2ND READ. OF S-784 (UNDER H-3951) HJ-2851
05/22/80	House	Read second time HJ-3008
05/22/80	House	Roll call YEAS 75 NAYS 20 HJ-3008
06/04/80	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-3577
06/04/80	Senate	Introduced, read first time, placed on calendar without reference SJ-84
06/05/80	Senate	Read second time SJ-76
06/16/80	Senate	Read third time and enrolled SJ-41
06/16/80	House	Ratified R 639 HJ-3828
06/16/80		Signed By Governor
06/16/80		Effective date 06/16/80
06/16/80		Act No. 514
06/27/80		Copies available